Consignors’ Index

Hip Color

No.

and Sex Sire Dam

130

220
239

20
49
51
60
80
88
103
105
111
115
174
195
206
232
241
247

45
210

14
26
44
50
53
66
77
107

ATLANTA HALL FARM, AGENT—Barn D
FOR SUGAR MILL STABLES

GE/10.Cvrerrreres CUPI oot Preying Mantis

BEATTIE HORSE TRAINING AND SALES, AGENT—Barn B

bfoiis Yoshida (JPN) ....ccooeviviriiniiinecciccicnes Bekki’s Dance
chfis MIOle....oniiiiicicicici s Charm City

BECKY DAVIS, INC., AGENT—Barn A&B

dkb/b.c.......... Independence Hall..... ... Everything Magic
.... Great Notion.............. ... Fly Girl
City of Light...ccceiiiieinicciiiiciniicicicns How My Heart Works
<. Great Notion.ccccccsccisccs Include a Check
.... First Mondays. ... Jump for Love

.... Golden Lad.. ... Like a Lion
..Frosted ......... ... Manhattan Madam
. SIVEr State ...cvcvcvceeiecieiee e Moonlit Bay
dkb/b.f........... MCKINZIC. . vervrevierieisiereie e Moon Virginia
| S Great Notion My Rib
gt/ro.f........... Catholic BOy.....ccccovvvuviuenccn. ...No Picnic
dkb/b.c.......... Great Notion ... Tanka
chifie, Street Magician.......oeeeeeeveieieiciniecininnns Weatherurnot
b.Courririins NYQUISE oo Alottalute
gt/10.f. ... Divining ROd .. Camille Claudel
dkb/b.c. ......... Global Campaign......c.ccccvviuviurrieriiircnrcnnnn. Classy Coco
chifie. AUAIDLE oo Conspicuous

BECKY DAVIS, INC., AGENT—Barn A&B
FOR GLENANGUS FARM LLC

gt/ro.c............ Cairo Prince Her Big Moment

| SX R Paynter. . Anydayismyday

BILL REIGHTLER, AGENT—Barn 1&]

chfi ACCElerate...uniiiiiciiiii e Fastest Spin
dkb/b.f.......... GOolden Years..uvuveeeeeeeereeeeeeeeeeveeenennns Frozen Tundra
checiis Creative Cause.....iieninieieicieieieiins Helluva Hunch
b.c....... ... Modernist ... Hurryupandcomeback
at/10.f v BIOfEld coouirririeieieeeeeeee e Indian Sugar

dkb/b.c. e BlOfeld oo Kiowa

| SX R Uncle LINO o Level With Me

| SRR By My Standards.......cccvvvivivicincincincinnins Music Town



Consignors’ Index

Hip Color

No.

and Sex Sire Dam

110
138
156
214
245
253
269

15
99
102
129
194

65

22

208

101

BILL REIGHTLER, AGENT—Barn 1&] (continued)

| S Great NotonN ... My Little Josie

| S Tiz the Law ... Rock Me Mama
| SX R ACCELELALe...eeeeiii e Sky Given
dkb/b.c.

b.c......
b.f..

BILL REIGHTLER, AGENT—Barn 1&]
FOR COUNTRY LIFE FARM & PARTNERS

dkb/b.f........... Divining ROd.....eeeeeeeeeeicrernecirerirerenecens Fifteen Royals
dkb/b.c. ......... Divining Rod....ccvcvverererirererinerneeneeicnane. Miss Nondesctipt
bfiiii Bolt ’Oro Missy Rules

| SX R Higher Power Playful Love
chfi Known Agenda War Value

BILL REIGHTLER, AGENT—Barn 1&]
FOR HILLCROFT RACING STABLES LLC

dkb/b.c. ......... Divining Rod .....cccocvvvrrernerierrecrreirenienene Kats in Charge

BILL REIGHTLER, AGENT—Barn 1&]

FOR RANDY RIDGELY

dkb/b.c..........Rock Your Wortld .......cocoeuvvveeeiirererenne. E Dubai’s Humor
BLAKE-ALBINA

THOROUGHBRED SERVICES LLC, AGENT I—Barn I
dkb/D.C. veveree. MOARLNS e Foxtrot Sally
BLAKE-ALBINA

THOROUGHBRED SERVICES LLC, AGENT II—Barn I
chfi Known Agenda......ccvvivivinicincncinciniis Annie Trust

C & STHOROUGHBREDS, AGENT—Barn B
dkb/b.c. evveere MUANINGS covvirireiieiieenienieniieenieeseseenene Miss Vindictive

24



Consignors’ Index

Hip Color

No.

and Sex Sire Dam

33
40
72
96
106
109
136
196

27

62

168
211
261

70
73
75
86
93
113
131
135
152
153
164
170
254

CHANCELAND FARM, AGENT—Barn B&C

dkb/b.f.......... Trish War Cry.eeeeeeeeincrnerrerireriereneenes Get Set Go
chf.... Happy Hailey
dkb/b.c.......... ...Las Setas

b.f.... ... Miss Adele
bfiii Honor Code Moravian Prayer

| SRR Union Rags ... My Golden Belle
chiciis Madefromlucky ..o Rimanisempreforte
checiis Free Drop Billy ... Western Lariat

CHANCELAND FARM, AGENT—Barn B&C
FOR ANCHOR & HOPE FARM, INC.

dkb/b.f.......... LoNG RIVETL v Elusory
b.c....

....Bourbon Courage ... Fullerene

CHANCELAND FARM, AGENT—Barn B&C
FOR THE STABLES AT MEZZA LUNA LLC

O3 MILOLE. ettt Estival
b Paynter .. Just Desserts
| SX Maximus Mischief Street Waltz
b.c....... ... Maximus Mischief ... Applaud

dkb/b.f........... Cloud COmpPUtng.......ccervervecrrcrrieieeiens Dibble Dash

CRANE THOROUGHBRED SERVICES, AGENT—Barn I

b.c.iii, Warrior’s Reward......ccoocvviniicicricininciin, Lady Terp
dkb/b.c.veveeec ColleCted .. Last Kiss

dkb/b.c. ..coeee. EASTWOOd oo Legend of Lorelei
bfis Winchill ..o Majestic Blend
dkb/b.f........... Lexitonian.... ... Minola

.... Mendelssohn .. ...Noble Chatlotte
... Bastwood...... ... Primo Via
GOrmley ..o Red Velvet
b Sharp AZLECa .o Shotgun Persuasion
b.c. ....King for a Day ....... ... Silencia

dkb/b.c. ........ Warrior’s Reward.... ... Step N Out
... Subtle Quality

bfiiis Uptowncharlybrown ..., Dahteste

25



Consignors’ Index

Hip Color

No.

and Sex Sire Dam

19
85
144
227

228

12
151

11
175
243

264

108
263

25
234

184

257

DARK HOLLOW FARM, AGENT—Barn A

|SX SRR Great NOtON . veueeveriiereiereeeieeeeereeeeveeeveeans Flit
ch.Covererenne, Catalina CruiSer...omiriiiivieeerererereereerennns Madison Avenue
dkb/b.c..........Candy Ride (ARG) ..c.vvuerererrerrrircrcrireaenene Safe Journey
bforeeeeea Honot AL P Bread and Butter

DARK HOLLOW FARM, AGENT XXI—Barn A
| SX R Golden Years. ... Bunting

DARK HOLLOW FARM, AGENT XXII—Barn A

dkb/b.c.
dkb/b.c. .........

Fancy Love
Sexy Reasons (ARG)

DEB FERGUSON—Barn J

Fancy Dattt
Tapceptional
Coldfeetwarmheart

DEB FERGUSON, AGENT—Barn J
chfi Collected ... Divine Happiness

DEB FERGUSON, AGENT—Barn J
FOR JOHN & RUTH BASHORE

| SX R Maximum SECULItY ..o My Anguilla
dkb/b.c. ......... Cloud ComMPUtNgG.....cceevvmervrereeerierererirenanee Dirigo

DREAMCATCHER (TRUDY VEINOT), AGENT—Barn C

bt King for a Day .....ccccvevvvivcivicicicicinns Frolic’s Candy
| SX R YOIKtOn ..o Candy Garden

DREAMTIME STABLES—Barn K

bfiiiis Friesan Fire ..o Toasty

26



Consignors’ Index

Hip Color

No.

and Sex Sire Dam

35

63

274

145

56
69

28
38
64
95
114
134
142
149
167
172
176

46
169

148

DREAMTIME STABLES, AGENT II—Barn K
dkb/b.f........... Rock Your Wortld......coveeverereiiireerere Glamour Puss

DREAMTIME STABLES, AGENT III—Barn K
| SX R VeKOMa....ouiiiiiciicicc s Karmageddon

DREAMTIME STABLES, AGENT IV—Barn K
dkb/b.c. ..couee FIAMEAWAY ..o Dynamic War

DREAMTIME STABLES, AGENT V—Barn K
dkb/b.f.......... Higher POWer ..o Salishan

FRANCISCO LAINEZ—Barn C

chfis Known Agenda......cccvvivivinicincincincincins Irish Pharaoh
| SRR MoOdErNiSt... i Lady Cohiba

GRACIE BLOODSTOCK, AGENT—Barn I

| SX R Holy BOss....oiiiiciicicccccc Furiosa
b.c.ririn Tom’s A’Etat ... Graceful Fancy
dkb/b.C. e BEAU LAAM e Katara
chc... Miselly

b.c.. No More Excuses
b.c.. Proud Mover
checins Hoppertunity ... Rosie Belle

| SX R Holy Boss....ociiiiiiicicccccic

b.c.. Karakontie (JPN)

| SX R MoOderniSt ...

bofiiins Independence Hall ........cooovvviniiininnincnnns Tea Light

GRACIE BLOODSTOCK, AGENT—Barn I
FOR BTE STABLES

O3 T Independence Hall .......ccocoviiiiniiinininnianes Hidden Princess
bfiii, Cupid oo Strict Vow

GRACIE BLOODSTOCK, AGENT—Barn I
FOR CARLOS S. E. MOORE

| SX R Lookin At Lucky....cooevininiciciciciccincni Santin’s Anna



Consignors’ Index

Hip Color

No.

and Sex Sire Dam

13
31
68
154
166
171
249

16
17
29
41
42
87
90
104
139
141
173
180
181
189
203
205
219
222
224
229
238
271
273

178
233

133

HARRY L. LANDRY BLOODSTOCK LLC, AGENT—Barn D

Generata
Kitty Maddnes

G/10.Corernn.

dkb/b.c...

dkb/b.f.... Silver Sands
dkb/b.c... Stolen Heart
b.c...... . Subtle Sweetness

| SX R Tonalist Courageous Angel

MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN, AGENT—Barn 1&]

dkb/b.f........... BOZAZC vt seenene Fighting Pickle
dkb/b.c. ceveeeee. UNCLE LINO covtriirciirircrericrieeiieeecienene Firey Diamond
b.c..cceevecvnee. Code of HONOT .. Gabby’s Brown
dkb/b.c. cevereee EAHCE v Happy Refrain
checiis Echo Town ... Hardrainsgonnafall
ch.coin, VeKkOMa..oocviiicieiicieiec e Mamasan
| SX R Hoppertunity....ccocvvivininicicicicicics Mellyumpkin
|23 SO ViINO ROSSO et Moonshine Queen
Gt/ 10.f oeveere. TOM'S ABAAL v Rock the Sun
gt/ro.f...........Great Notion.. Rose’s Last
dkb/b.c. ......... Eastwood......... Sweet Like Candy
dkb/b.f..........Hit It a Bomb..... Thus
dkb/b.c. ......... Global Campaigni......c.coeeuevvrreerevererererieninne Tigerette
dKD/D.C. e WESE COASE v Unentangled
dkb/b.f.......... MO TOWD..evvireeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e Words of a Feather
dkb/b.f.......... HOPPErtunity . cc.ueeeeceeerererereeiereereenerenerenene Afternoon Tango
dkb/b.f.......... Trish War Cry.eeeeeeeeirernerrerirenieneneenns Bear Access
| SX R Engage.....coiiiniiinicc Bethaven
dkb/b.f......... SPUN 0 RUN.euvivicriecirceiceineeirerieriesiens Bobbini
| S R Honest Mischief ... Bustinattheseams
. Celtic Music
..... Dress Up
................................................ Dulcify

MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN, AGENT—Barn 1&]
FOR DR. & MRS. BRUCE C. WELLS

dkb/bf.......... Golden Lad....c.oooveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeene Tenacious Traci
| SX R Street Magician ... Candid Caty

MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN, AGENT—Barn 1&]
FOR MORNING RISE FARM

dkb/b.f........... Trish Wat Cey ..o Princess Thunder



Consignors’ Index

Hip Color

No.

and Sex Sire Dam

188

84
155
250

24

59

71

81

112
120
126
140
143
157
160
161
162
165
179
190
192
197
198
199
202
212
251
255

122

MIKELLE FARM, AGENT—Barn C
| SX R Cloud Computing........cccoeuveuviuvierirninieiiinns True Chick

MORGAN’S FORD FARM—Barn A

dkb/bf.......... MaxIEld e Love and Marriage
dkb/b.f........... Midnight Lute. ... Skipstone
dkb/b.f.......... Nyquist......... ... Crabcakes

NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION
(DAVID WADE), AGENT—Barn D&E

dkb/b.c. ..o Hard Spun.....ceecveecienciciciceeccecieens Frivolous Pal
chfi, Cupid oo J MR Fendi
dkb/b.c.......... La Muse
dkb/b.c.......... ... Lipstick Pulpit
chf... ... Newstouse
dkb/b.c. ........ ... One More Shoe
chfi, First Mondays.........cccoeevrucinnieinincinniinians Pearly Beach

| SRR Paynter .o Ronomes
chf... Uptowncharlybrown ... Royalaspen

| SX R ENGAGE...ouiiiiiiiciieccce i Smart Notion
dkb/b.c. ......... Temple City ... Somethingfancy
| SRR Always Dreaming........cccccovevciniicininnnn. Sonic Echo

| SRR Mendelssonn ... Split It
dkb/b.f.......... EOZAZE .o Stckingtogether
dkb/b.f........... Galawi (IRE) w.cocvuieeievreiecineirecnenenesineenns Ten Coins
ch.c..n .... First Mondays. ... Untefined
dkb/b.f........... TOm’s A'ELAt coouvececeneeneieeeeineieriseeeeeneenenes Valentine

| SX R Galawi (IRE) ..o Who’s Cozy

| SX R Chatlatan ..o Wicked Awesome
ch.cineienes Game WINNeL ..o Wife of Manoah
dkb/b.f.......... Win Win Win ..... Winning Smile
gt/tro.C........... Hoppertunity....... Artesian

| S More Than Ready.. ... Crescent Lady
dkb/b.C. oo CAILO PLINCE e Dakota Ready

NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION
(DAVID WADE), AGENT—Barn D&E
FOR JOE M. THOMSON

|SX SRR Honest Mischief .....ccooceveeiiiceeierereeerenne, Patel

29



Consignors’ Index

Hip Color

No.

and Sex Sire Dam

147

21

34

36

48

67

125
159
186
191
200
209
215
216
235
258
262
268

23

37

55
177

NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION
(DAVID WADE), AGENT—Barn D&E
FOR RICHARD & ADINA PRICE

ch.cniics Golden Lad.....cccocvvivinininicicicincnincins Sandvika (FR)

NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION
(DAVID WADE), AGENT—Barn D&E

FOR THORNMAR

| SX R Friesan Fire .o Foreverinmyheart
ch.f. Giggles

b.c.. Goodnight Angel
b.f... Honey Bun

| SX R Paynter Kiss the Princess
| SX R Hoppertunity ... Pay the Lady
ch.c. Uncle Lino Some Kinda Love
chfi Irish War Cry .. Topazio
bfiiiii Maximum SECULItY ..o Untiltherewasyou
b.f... Good Samaritan

| S Enticed ..

| SX R Holy BOsSs....ciiiiiiiiisicicccccs

| SX R Echo Town ..

checniis Midshipman.
dkb/b.c.......... Enticed......
G1/10.Covrevrere BIOFEId o Dicey D J

checniics Midshipman.......ccninininicecices Double First

NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION
(DAVID WADE), AGENT—Barn D&E
FOR TWO LEGENDS FARM

|SX A Great NOtON et Frechette

SCOTT MALLORY, AGENT—Barn J&K
FOR BUENA MADERA

bfiiiis Independence Hall .......ccccoiiiiniiiininni Gottagottagiggle

SCOTT MALLORY, AGENT—Barn J&K
FOR DETERMINED STUD

dkb/b.c. ..ceeee. Hatrd SPuceececececiccisircerrccvenieans Elevated Vision
chf... Maclean’s MUSIC ...c.cvvuivrierieeieicicicsciis Invitation (IRE)
dkb/b.f........... McKINZIC oo Tenacious Jewel



Consignors’ Index

Hip Color

No.

and Sex Sire Dam

221
225
272

98

43

244

265

230

117
187

128

207

54
74
237

SCOTT MALLORY, AGENT—Barn J&K (continued)
FOR DETERMINED STUD

dkb/b.f........... Rock Your Wortld.......cooveeeverereiiieerere Benvenutta
at/10.fe v Gift Box .... Bohemian Queen
dkb/b.c. ......... Violence Drinking Dixie

SCOTT MALLORY, AGENT I—Barn J&K
G/ 10.Cvrreree AUAIDLC e Miss Henny Penny

SCOTT MALLORY, AGENT II—Barn J&K

/106 et TACIEUS oo Heavenly Vision

SCOTT MALLORY, AGENT III—Barn J&K
|35 USRI Tiz the LawW ..o Concerned

SCOTT MALLORY, AGENT IV—Barn J&K

at/10.fe v The Factor ... Divine Providence

SCOTT MALLORY, AGENT V—Barn J&K
S35 R Central Banker .....ccoeeeevviriereeieeeeerennns Calidez

SCOTT MALLORY, AGENT VI—Barn J&K

| S Beau Liam ..o Okbyecya
@t/10.f e RUDNAPDY e Top Hat Tango

SCOTT MALLORY, AGENT VII—Barn J&K
g/10.Coueneee. Global Campaign......eecvececvvincicinccnanns Pisces

SCOTT MALLORY, AGENT VIII—Barn J&K
|SX A Rock Your Wotld......ccoevevereeiiiiiereiereenns Anazara

SCOTT MALLORY, AGENT IX—Barn J&K

| SX Slumber (GB)
b.c..... Slumber (GB)
| SX Slumber (GB)

Into the South
.... Lefty Cannon
Caterina One




Consignors’ Index

Hip
No.

Color
and Sex Sire Dam

61
118
158

18

10
218
259

89

30

83

116
121
137
182
204
217
236
242
256

52
76
78

SHAMROCK FARM, AGENT—Barn J

b Hit It a Bomb...ooocviiiiniiciiccicncs June Ann (IRE)
chec..... .... Goldencents ... ... Ol Sanish
dkb/b.f........... Flameaway......c.cccverereereneerernenenenineicnenns Smile Big

SHAMROCK FARM, AGENT—Barn J
FOR LITTLE MAN FARM

dkb/b.c. voevere. Barbados e Flirtation Walk

STRAIGHT LINE EQUINE SALES, AGENT I—Barn B

checins Divining Rod......cccoovviviiiniviniciciciicics Eye of Ra
dkb/b.f.......... SPUn 0 RUN..cueiiciciccerenenins Barefoot Native
checiis St Patrick’s Day ... Defoe Street

STRAIGHT LINE EQUINE SALES, AGENT II—Barn B
dkb/bf........... Lo0KIN At LLeC e Mary Grace

STRAIGHT LINE EQUINE SALES, AGENT III—Barn B
| S Known Agenda

Emily Rose

STRONGLINE THOROUGHBREDS LLC, AGENT—Barn C

bfos West COASt cvvrvnriirririiriieiesiscie i Eighth Commandment
bfiiii TAPITULE ..o Gadwall
chfi Engage.....oiiiniiinccc Lost Crown

| SX R First Mondays......cccevevivinicicincinciiniicnns Not Leaving
dkb/b.f.......... ... Paixao
checiicas Hoppertunity ... Robe
dkb/b.f........... HOPPErtunity . ccoueeeeeerererereseeiereerereneererenene Time to Wink
checiis First Mondays.......ccocvevivinicicincinciicieenns Yes It’s Red
chifi, Golden Lad......oceniecccians Ballerina Kitten
dkb/b.f........... Irish War Cry ... Cat Bird

|23 SO Bal a Bali (BRZ) ..o Coco Channel
dkb/b.c. ccovuee. First MONAAYS.ceuurvrniveirirerierirerineerierirenirenene Dance N Denae

SUGARLAND LLC EQUINE ETIQUETTE—Barn L

| SX R Divining Rod......cccooviviviniciniciciciicics Edit and Simplify
ch.c.. ....Improbable...... ... Indexation
ch.f... ....Irish War Cry.. ... Lemon Schnapps

chfie. Blofeld ..o Lightnin Fast Gitl




Consignors’ Index

Hip Color
No. and Sex Sire Dam

SUGARLAND LLC EQUINE ETIQUETTE—Barn L (continued)

127 b Great NOtON. ... Perfect Cocktail
163 beCouvviciinns Paynter. .o Spring Run

193 chfiee Promises Fulfilled.....c..ccooceuvevcrrvcrrercncnnes Wadia (GER)
Y B X Always Dreaming.......cocvcvevivinicinnincnnenns Calla Luna

TURNING POINT BLOODSTOCK, AGENT—Barn J&K

39 b King for a Day ... Grand Kisses

47 bCorrreeienn MOdEINISTururrerereeriiieieieierereeneereeeseeeaeseennas Hold Me Down
82 dkb/bf.......... Honest Mischief .....cooovvevveeveveiieicieieeenns Little Miss Brown
91 b.c........ oo MOAEL NSttt Meteoric Matron
92 gt/10.Conrrreee UNCLE LINO v Might Be

97 b ... Honest Mischief .......cocovvvvrrerieiniereeenrinns Miss Gracer

119 dkb/b.c. e AfMY MUlCu.ueeneieieieirerirececiecicieeeenes One Hot Senorita
132 b King for a Day .....ccccvevviviviniciciccnnns Princess Samurai
146 bfiirinn Code of HONOT v Samandah

150 bfiiien. MOdEINISTururrerereeriiirieieieeerereeee e ieeeseennas Senorita Guzman
183 becoiveiiins Vino ROSSO ... Tiz Josselyn

185 @t/10.Covereerrees LEXILONIAN et Tomato Bisque
213  dkb/bf.......... MOACINISE et Ascot Walk

240 b.Coioviniein, Redesdale ... Classic Melody
248 dkb/b.C.veereee. MOT SPItituceuecieuienierrirerirereereeeieriesiaensanes Coratina

252 b.c.. o War Dancet .. Cross Keys

266 ch.c.. ... Good Samaritan.....cceeveveereireriririeieeeeesens Doe Run

267 b TACITUS 1veveeriieierereteseee et senees Done and Dusted

WYNOAKS FARM LLC—Barn I

7 dkb/b.c. ......... Wartiotr’s Reward.....ccc.oeveruviiniinciercencnnnn. Empress of Fortune
57  dkb/bf..... .Isabella Swift

58  b.Ciinn. Weigelia ....veveiiiicieiccccs Jillian Luicci

223 b, Command Post ..o Billygets Arrested
226 b.Coivricin. Weigelia ...ouveieviiiiciiececs Bon Heir

260 b.Coiiiin. Command Post ..o Diamonds No More
270 dkb/bf........... Command Post ... Dowhatyourbigsisdo

WYNOAKS FARM LLC, AGENT—Barn I

94 gt/10 i e BlOfeld o Mischief Music
100 b Blofeld ... Miss Spiderweb
123 dkb/b.c.cceeee. TOM’S A’ELAL oo Patty’s Pride

33



Index to Sires

Accelerate: Colt, 156. Filly, 14.
Always Dreaming: Colts, 161, 231.
Army Mule: Colt, 119.

Audible: Colt, 98. Filly, 247.

Bal a Bali (BRZ): Filly, 242.

Barbados: Colt, 18.

Beau Liam: Colts, 64, 117.

Blofeld: Colts, 66, 262. Fillies, 40, 53, 57,
78, 94, 100, 238, 257.

Bolt d’Oro: Filly, 102.

Bourbon Courage: Colt, 27.

By My Standards: Colt, 107.

Cairo Prince: Colts, 45, 255.

Candy Ride (ARG): Colt, 144.

Catalina Cruiser: Colt, 85.

Catholic Boy: Filly, 115.

Central Banker: Filly, 230.

Chatlatan: Colt, 198.

City of Light: Filly, 49.

Cloud Computing: Colts, 188, 263. Filly,
261.

Code of Honor: Colt, 29. Filly, 146.

Collected: Colt, 73. Filly, 264.

Command Post: Colts, 223, 260. Filly, 270.

Connect: Filly, 121.

Creative Cause: Colt, 44.

Cupid: Colts, 31, 130. Fillies, 59, 169, 271.

Divining Rod: Colts, 1, 10, 65, 99. Fillies,
15, 232.

Eastwood: Colts, 75, 173. Filly, 131.

Echo Town: Colts, 42, 216. Filly, 154.

Engage: Colts, 120, 157, 166, 222. Fillies,
16, 83, 165.

Enticed: Colts, 41, 209, 258.

First Mondays: Colts, 116, 190, 204, 256.
Fillies, 60, 126.

First Samurai: Colt, 81.

Flameaway: Colt, 274. Filly, 158.

Free Drop Billy: Colt, 196.

Friesan Fire: Colt, 21. Filly, 184.

Frosted: Colt, 88.

Galawi (IRE): Colt, 197. Filly, 179.
Game Winner: Colt, 199.

Gift Box: Filly, 225.

Global Campaign: Colts, 128, 181, 241.
Goldencents: Colt, 118.

Golden Lad: Colt, 147. Fillies, 80, 178,
217.

Golden Years: Colt, 228. Filly, 26.

Good Samaritan: Colt, 266. Filly, 200.

Gormley: Filly, 135.

Great Notion: Colts, 19, 20, 23, 110, 111,
174. Fillies, 48, 51, 127, 141.

Hard Spun: Colts, 4, 24. Filly, 96.

Higher Power: Colt, 129. Filly, 145.

Hit It a Bomb: Fillies, 61, 180.

Holy Boss: Colts, 28, 149, 215.

Honest Mischief: Colts, 122, 171, 229.
Fillies, 82, 97.

Honor A. P.: Colt, 12. Filly, 227.

Honor Code: Filly, 106.

Hoppertunity: Colts, 90, 125, 137, 142,
212. Fillies, 182, 205, 273.

Imagining: Filly, 34.

Improbable: Colt, 52.

Independence Hall: Colt, 9. Fillies, 37, 46,
176.

Trish War Cry: Fillies, 33, 76, 133, 186,
219, 236.

Karakontie (JPN): Colt, 167.

King for a Day: Colt, 153. Fillies, 25, 39,
132.

Known Agenda: Colt, 6. Fillies, 56, 194,
208.

Lexitonian: Colt, 185. Filly, 93.
Long River: Colt, 36. Filly, 5.
Lookin At Lee: Fillies, 89, 175.
Lookin At Lucky: Colt, 148.

Maclean’s Music: Filly, 55.

Madefromlucky: Colt, 136.

Maxfield: Filly, 84.

Maximum Security: Colt, 108. Filly, 191.

Maximus Mischief: Colts, 134, 168, 211.

McKinzie: Fillies, 105, 177.

Mendelssohn: Colt, 162. Filly, 113.

Midnight Lute: Filly, 155.

Midshipman: Colts, 114, 235, 243, 268.

Mitole: Colts, 95, 151. Fillies, 8, 239.

Modernist: Colts, 22, 47, 50, 69, 91, 172.
Fillies, 150, 213.

More Than Ready: Colt, 251.

Mor Spirit: Colt, 248.

Mo Town: Filly, 203.

34



Index to Sires

Mshawish: Colt, 245.
Munnings: Colt, 101.

Nyquist: Colts, 71, 206. Filly, 250.

Omaha Beach: Colts, 72, 214.

Paynter: Colts, 67, 140, 163, 210. Filly, 62.

Peace and Justice: Filly, 269.
Promises Fulfilled: Filly, 193.

Redesdale: Colt, 240.

Rock Your World: Colts, 2, 207. Fillies,
35,221.

Runhappy: Filly, 187.

Sharp Azteca: Filly, 152.

Silver State: Filly, 103.

Slumber (GB): Colts, 54, 74, 237.
Spun to Run: Fillies, 218, 224.

St Patrick’s Day: Colt, 259.

Street Magician: Colt, 233. Filly, 195.

Tacitus: Fillies, 43, 267.
Tapiture: Filly, 30.
Tapwrit: Filly, 11.

Temple City: Colt, 160.

The Factor: Fillies, 253, 265.

Tiz the Law: Colt, 138. Filly, 244.

Tom’s d’Etat: Colts, 38, 123. Fillies, 139,
192.

Tonalist: Colt, 249.

Uncle Lino: Colts, 17, 77, 92, 159.
Unified: Colt, 170.

Union Rags: Colt, 109.
Uptowncharlybrown: Fillies, 143, 254.

Vekoma: Colts, 63, 87. Filly, 112.
Vino Rosso: Colt, 183. Filly, 104.
Violence: Colt, 272.

Volatile: Colt, 13.

War Dancer: Colts, 68, 252.
Warriot’s Reward: Colts, 7, 70, 164.
Weigelia: Colts, 58, 226.

West Coast: Colt, 189. Filly, 3.
Winchill: Filly, 86.

Win Win Win: Filly, 202.

Yorkton: Colt, 234.
Yoshida (JPN): Filly, 220.

35



Index to Dams

Afternoon Tango ... 205
AlOttalute ..o 206
ANAZATA v 207
Annie TIUSE oo 208
Anofficerandalady .........ccovuviviniinninnnns 209
Anydayismyday ..... ...210

Applaud ..

Artesian....... LL212
Ascot Walk v 213
ASSUIIE oot 214
AVIALY oo 215
Backward Glance.......cocoeueeevirierennnnne 216
Ballerina Kitten....oooovovvvveeverereeeiiinnns 217
Barefoot Native 218

Bear Access.... .219
Bekki’s Dance. ..220
Benvenutta.....ocoeeeveeeeecieeieeeeeen 221
Bethaven ..o 222
Billygets Arrested ... 223
Bobbini c.ocveiiieicieeeeeeee e 224
Bohemian Queen ......ccccevveviccnnnene 225
Bon Heif v 226
Bread and Butter .. ..227
Bunting .............. ....228
Bustinattheseams........ccoceveveveeeeirnnnnnn, 229
CalideZ..uvieieereieiiieieeieeeee s 230
Calla LuNa...ccccieeeeeeeceeeeeeens 231
Camille Claudel........ccoceveveveiiiererererenns 232
Candid Caty...ccvevevevineeiercrenrineneins 233
Candy Garden......coocvvviviviciciniinciennns 234
Casual Kiss..... ....235
Cat Bird....... ...236
Caterina One.. ..237
Celtic MUSIC..viviviereiieiereeicveeeeeeie e 238
Charm City ..o 239
Classic Melody ... 240
Classy COCO....uumiuiiiiriicicieniineieiins 241
Coco Channel.....oceeeeeeveeeeeeiieieieenns 242
Coldfeetwarmheart ......cocoeeveerrrererenes 243
Concerned.........u...... ...244
Conquest Ms Cutlin. ...245
Conspicuous.......... ..247
COTALNA 1verereiereieieeeeereeeree e 248
Courageous Angel.........ccocvvveinincnans 249
Crabcakes.....oiuieieeireeieecceeeeeeenns 250
Crescent Lady ..o 251
Cross Keys..oeniericriericisicneaens 252
CUlOTLE et 253
Dahteste. e 254

Dakota Ready....c.cocvevieviecvcrcrncinincnnne 255
Dance N Denae...ooeeveevieeinieenieeen 256
D D Renegade.....cccvvviuivicicincineninnns 257
Deborah’s Moment........cccooeveueverennene. 258
Defoe Street . 259
Diamonds No More. ..260

Dibble Dash. .261
Dicey D J.. 262
DIIZO covvuvveriiriiirisiseiisiesissiins 263
Divine Happiness......ccoeevevievcicucnnns 264
Divine Providence......ccoceuevevereeeirnnnnnn, 265
Doe Run ..o 266
Done and Dusted......ccccoeueveevieieerennnnne 267
Double Fifstiiiirireeereeeeeeeens 268
Doukas................. ..269
Dowhatyourbigsisdo. .270
Dress Up..vcicinnnes 271
Drinking Dixie......cocvvinincieriiciniinins 272
DUulCify oo 273
Dynamic War ..o 274
Edit and SImplify......ccccocvioeiiiccinincinnn. 1
E Dubai’s Humof .....ccccoveevieieievereeccinnn, 2

Eighth Commandment
Elevated Vision ..

Elusory............. .5
Emily ROSe ...cvviiiiiiiiiciiciiciccce 6
Empress of Fortune......ccoovvvvicicicnnnn 7
EStiVal.ceceovcececceccceceeeeeeneees 8
Everything Magic ..o, 9
Eye of Ra e 10
Fancy Dattt.....oniciccice, 11
Fancy Love... .12
Farce.......... .13
Fastest Spif ..o 14
Fifteen Royals ....c.occevvvevevcceicnicniennee 15
Fighting Pickle ......cccouviviniiviiniiniiiininns 16
Firey Diamond.......cccoovuciveivcininininninnne 17
Flirtation Walk .......ccoovivivniinnicinininnnns 18
Flit 19

FIy Gitluooiciciiiininicieiccccnceiene 20
Foreverinmyheart... .21
Foxtrot Sally.... w22
Frechette ..o 23
Frivolous Pal ..o 24
Frolic’s Candy ........ccvevieieiciniineiniinininns 25
Frozen Tundra......cocvivicicivciniinininnianne 26
Fullerene ... 27
FUtiosa ..., 28
Gabby’s BIOWN ..o 29

36



Index to Dams

Gadwall....ooeveiieceeeeee e 30
GENEIALA covvreeeeriiierereieerese e eneees 31
Get Set GO i 33
GIEIES .o 34
Glamour Puss ....cccveeeeeveveeeireieeeeeenns 35
Goodnight Angel. .36

Gottagottagiggle... .37
Graceful Fancy . .38
Grand Kisses.....cueinicincincincininiiis 39
Happy Hailey ....cccovviviviiciiiciiiinns 40
Happy Refrain......cccoeeviciciccincincnininians 41
Hardrainsgonnafall..........ccccccoviirininninns 42
Heavenly Vision ...
Helluva Hunch......

Her Big Moment ..

Hidden Princess ... .
Hold Me Down ..o 47
Honey Bun.......cccccovevicinicnicniccnn 48
How My Heart Works .......cccoovviuviinininne 49
Hurryupandcomeback.......ccoocvcuniiniuane 50
Include a Check.....oiviviviciiiiiiiins 51
Indexation ......... .52
Indian Sugar... .53
Into the South... .54
Invitation (IRE) ..o 55
Irish Pharaoh ... 56
Isabella SWift....cooovvivivieiciciiiiciiiins 57
Jillian LuicClu i
JMR Fendi.iiviniciciciiiiniins
Jump for Love...

June Ann (IRE) .
Just DeSSerts ..o,
Karmageddon.......ccccovvinincininiiccinnnnns 63
Katara. ... 64
Kats in Chatrge.....c.ccvevieiciccincineinininiane 65
KIOWA oot 66
Kiss the Princess ......cooeveveiieiviiienininns 67
Kitty Maddnes .......ccvvvveivciccincneinininiane 68
Lady Cohiba.....cccccviviviviciciiiciiciine
Lady Terp .o
La MUSC ..o
128 SEtas ..o
Last KIS o,
Lefty Cannon .....cccvveeveevencceneenncnennne
Legend of Lorelei

Lemon Schnapps.. .
Level With Me ..o

Lightnin Fast Gitl.....cccooovvniiicinninnns 78
Like a LioN wovieeeieierereecee e 80
Lipstick Pulpit.....ccccveeieivcinciriiniinininians 81
Little Miss Brown.....ccoeveveveeevererinirinnnne 82
LOSt CLOWN ettt 83
Love and Marfiage ........cooevvvvinciniennnnes 84
Madison AVenue.......ccoevevevevereereresirnenenns 85
Majestic Blend ....cococuvcivciviinininininicane 86
MaAMASAN..cererrevereieieieniieeeieieie e 87
Manhattan Madam .......cccceeveveeirernrnnnnnn. 88
Mary GIace ..o 89
MellyumpkKin ..o 90
Meteotric Matron ....eveeeeeveveveveeeeesienenenas 91
Might Be.......... 92
Minola........... .93
Mischief Music... .94
MISELY oo 95
Miss Adele..unnrrrriiririeieeeeeiseieiennn 96
MiSS GLACETL vuvverereeeeeiriierereieeeseeseeaevena 97
Miss Henny Penny ..o 98
Miss Nondescript ... 99
Miss Spiderweb......cccvviriniciniiicinninns 100
Miss Vindictive ... 101

Missy Rules... .102
Moonlit Bay......... .103
Moonshine Queen .......ccoveereereernenes 104
Moon Vitrginia.....ccocueeveeernienieininnenns 105
Moravian Prayer ......ccoovvivicieincnnen 106
Music TOWN..c.oiviiiiciiciccicices 107

NEWSTOUSE .evverererereiereiereeereeereseenenes 112
Noble Chatlotte.....coveevrrreriririereereennns 113
No Mote EXCUSES ..cevereiieirieiieiennen 114
NO PicniC. i 115
Not Leaving .....cocvvvenemvcrnieininiicncnnns 116
OKbBYECya .o 117
Ol Sanish ......... 118
One Hot Senorita... 119
One Mote ShO€ ....oveverereveeieererereenne 120
PaIXAO vt
Patel o
Patty’s Pride e
Pay the Lady ..o
Peatly Beach.... .

37



Index to Dams

PISCES cuvrriniiririeieieeee e

Playful Love ...

Preying Mantis ...

Primo Via v

Princess Samutai.....ccceeeveveverereeeernnenns

Princess Thunder. s

Proud MOVET ....ccvveiiieeieieieiiseeeieine

Red Velvet i, 135
Rimanisempreforte .......ccoveevciecicnnns 136
RODBE v 137
Rock Me Mama .....ccveeveveveverereniinnn, 138
Rock the Sun..eeiieeecee 139
RONOMES. ..ot 140
Rose’s Last.. .. 141
Rosie Belle.. ... 142
Royalaspen.......cviviviniciciniiccs 143
Safe Journey ..o 144
SaliShan c.ceveeeveeeeeeceee e 145
Samandah .....ccoeeveeiiviiieeeeeeen 146
Sandvika (FR) c..cooevevrierieieicienciene 147
Santin’s ANN2....cceeeeevereeerereeeeernsenns 148
Sawyer ..o ...149
Senotita Guzman ..... 150
Sexy Reasons (ARG) 151
Shotgun Persuasion.........ccccueciveunnnnes 152
SIlENCIA vt 153
Silver Sands ....ceeveeeivieieeeeeeeens 154
SKIPStONE covevieieiiciiiiiisicieieicicis 155
Sky GIVEN .o 156
Smart NOtiON .veveveveeeeeiieieeveve e 157
Smile Big............ ..158

Some Kinda Love.

Somethingfancy.... ....160
Sonic ECho ... 161
SPLit Tt 162
Spring Run.....ccccinininiciccicc 163
Step N Ot 164
Stickingtogether........ccocvvriricrciicnicnnns 165
Stolen Heart ..o, 166
Stolen Sunday.......ccccevvivivicicincinini 167

Street WaltZ coovevveeveceeiiieeeieeeeeenn 168
StHCt VOW ceviieievevecceee e 169
Subtle Quality .....cccccvvvieeiriciciciiicins 170
Subtle SWEetness ......coveerereirirrererenne 171
SUYAPA e 172
Sweet Like Candy .....cccoovvvivierininninn. 173
Tanka..ooeciieecee 174
Tapceptional.......ccccuvivivinicicincinenncnnnes 175
Tea Light...ooecccciceccccne, 176
Tenacious Jewel .....cocviviricieiciicincnnne, 177
Tenacious TracCl....cceeeeeveereeeeiereierennans 178
Ten COiNS wovvererireeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeenes 179
THUS oo 180
Tigerette.... .. 181

Time to Wink..

Tiz Josselyn .. .183
TOASLY o 184
Tomato Bisque......cccocvvuviniciniciicncnnn, 185
TOPAZIO .o 186
Top Hat Tango .....ccccovveveierercicicnan, 187
True ChicK....cooevveieeeieieiicceeeeseann 188
Unentangled......cccooieinniiniinininnn, 189
Unrefined......... 190
Untiltherewasyou.........cccveiciiincininnns 191
ValeNtine c.cvveveverereeeirerieereieeeeereennes 192
Wadia (GER)....cccooevivininicieicirencnnne, 193
Wat Value ..o 194
WeathetuUrNOot . meeeerceeieeeveeeeeenans 195
Western Lariat. ..196
Who’s Cozy..... 197
Wicked Awesome... ..198
Wife of Manoah........ccceeeveeeveverererenenne. 199
Wild Eyed...cceveeininieicenenneinenns 200
Winning Smile.......ccovveviriieinciininriennns 202
Words of a Feathef .....ccoooevevevevererennnne. 203
Yes It’s Red...ovveieecieiecceeeeeee 204

38



Index to Broodmare Sires

Acclamation (GB): Filly, 61.
Afleet Alex: Colts, 163, 210, 243.
Afternoon Deelites: Filly, 205.
Albert the Great: Colt, 160.
American Pharoah: Filly, 56.
Animal Kingdom: Filly, 225.
Anthony’s Cross: Colt, 140.
Any Given Saturday: Colt, 67.
Atrch: Colt, 137. Filly, 84.

Artie Schiller: Colt, 212.
Astrology: Colt, 172.

Awesome Again: Colts, 45, 198.

Bandbox: Colt, 228.

Banker’s Gold: Filly, 145.

Bayern: Filly, 106.

Bellamy Road: Colt, 116.

Big Brown: Colt, 29. Fillies, 82, 191.

Big Drama: Filly, 158.

Birdstone: Colt, 70.

Bodemeister: Colt, 7. Fillies, 244, 267.

Broken Vow: Colts, 69, 138. Fillies, 3, 5,
127,169, 232.

Bustin Stones: Colt, 229.

Campanologist: Filly, 193.

Candy Ride (ARG): Colts, 214, 234. Fillies,
25,131, 273.

Cape Blanco (IRE): Colt, 231.

Catienus: Filly, 35.

Cherokee Run: Colt, 108.

City Zip: Fillies, 135, 239.

Concord Point: Colt, 148. Filly, 175.

Congrats: Fillies, 53, 143.

Constitution: Filly, 150.

Courageous Cat: Colts, 68, 249.

Cozzene: Colt, 197.

Cross Traffic: Colt, 252.

Crypto Star: Filly, 270.

Curlin: Colts, 118, 162, 245.

Daaher: Filly, 213.

Dance With Ravens: Colts, 174, 215. Fil-
lies, 195, 220, 236.

Dehere: Colt, 235.

Diamond: Colt, 260.

Divine Park: Filly, 264.

Dixie Union: Filly, 133.

During: Colt, 171.

Ecton Park: Colt, 166.
E Dubai: Colts, 2, 164.

Elnadim: Colt, 147.

El Padrino: Colt, 23.

El Prado (IRE): Filly, 154.
English Channel: Filly, 242.
Eskendereya: Colt, 136. Filly, 30.

First Samurai: Colt, 87. Filly, 132.
Flashback: Colt, 216.

Flatter: Colt, 144. Filly, 76.
Forestry: Filly, 43.

Galileo: Filly, 55.

Gators N Bears: Filly, 219.

Ghostzapper: Filly, 247.

Giacomo: Colt, 120.

Gimmeawink: Filly, 182.

Girolamo: Colt, 75.

Grand Reward: Filly, 39.

Graydar: Fillies, 187, 218.

Great Notion: Colts, 4, 157, 233. Fillies
80, 165, 250.

>

Half Ours: Colt, 98.

Hard Spun: Colts, 42, 65. Filly, 14.
Harlington: Filly, 78.

Hat Trick (JPN): Colt, 167.

Hit the Trail: Filly, 83.

Hold Me Back: Colt, 47.

Include: Fillies, 51, 113, 115.
Indian Chatlie: Fillies, 179, 200.
Into Mischief: Colts, 54, 117, 149.

Jack Milton: Colt, 95.
Jump Start: Colts, 20, 151, 181. Fillies, 60,
105, 261.

Kantharos: Filly, 269.
Kitten’s Joy: Filly, 217.

Lemon Drop Kid: Colts, 73, 258.
Leroidesanimaux (BRZ): Colt, 10.
Liam’s Map: Colt, 38.

Louis Quatorze: Colt, 223.

Macho Uno: Colt, 185.

Maclean’s Music: Colt, 240.

Majesticperfection: Colt, 17. Filly, 86.

Majestic Warrior: Colt, 268. Fillies, 139
254.

Malibu Moon: Colts, 52, 128. Filly, 103.

>

39



Index to Broodmare Sires

Medaglia d’Oro: Colts, 130, 211. Fillies,
11,177.

Medallist: Filly, 257.

Midnight Lute: Colt, 206.

Milwaukee Brew: Colt, 262.

Mineshaft: Colt, 91.

Mizzen Mast: Colts, 28, 31, 50.

Montbrook: Filly, 155.

More Than Ready: Colts, 248, 255. Fillies,
33, 180.

Mosler: Colt, 99.

Munnings: Colt, 237. Filly, 26.

My Golden Song: Colt, 109.

Not For Love: Colts, 12,19, 24, 41, 88,
114, 125, 159, 189, 241. Fillies, 16,
34, 37,49, 271.

Officer: Colt, 209.

Old Forester: Filly, 59.

Outflanker: Colts, 18, 110. Filly, 62.
Oxbow: Colt, 22.

Palace Malice: Filly, 15.
Partner’s Hero: Colt, 111.
Peace Rules: Filly, 102.
Pioneerof the Nile: Colt, 263. Filly, 146.
Plan: Filly, 202.

Polish Numbers: Filly, 184.
Political Force: Colt, 13.
Pomeroy: Colt, 256.

Posse: Colt, 92.

Proud Citizen: Colt, 134.
Pulpit: Colts, 64, 81. Filly, 192.
Pure Prize: Filly, 227.

Quality Road: Colts, 85, 170, 272.
Quiet American: Colt, 27.

Right Rigger: Filly, 176.
Rock Hard Ten: Filly, 178.
Rock Slide: Colt, 77. Filly, 40.
Roman Ruler: Colt, 21.

Rule by Night: Colt, 58.

Scat Daddy: Colt, 251. Filly, 121.
Scipion: Filly, 48.

Seville (GER): Colt, 72.

Shanghai Bobby: Filly, 224.

Sharp Humor: Colt, 119.

Signature Red: Filly, 46.

Silent Name (JPN): Colt, 153.

Skip Away: Colt, 122.

Sky Mesa: Colts, 156, 190. Filly, 253.

Special Rate: Colt, 123.

Speightstown: Colts, 107, 207. Filly, 96.

Spring At Last: Filly, 230.

Stay Thirsty: Filly, 203.

Stephen Got Even: Colts, 66, 101. Filly,
152.

Storm Passage: Filly, 265.

Street Cry (IRE): Colt, 168. Filly, 93.

Street Sense: Colts, 9, 259.

Summer Front: Filly, 8.

Super Ninety Nine: Filly, 208.

Super Saver: Colt, 1.

Take Charge Indy: Colt, 6.

Talent Search: Colt, 90.

Tapit: Colts, 44, 71, 129. Filly, 221.
Thunder Gulch: Colt, 161.
Tiznow: Colt, 183. Fillies, 126, 180.
Toccet: Filly, 141.

Touch Gold: Colt, 36.

Trappe Shot: Colt, 142.

Twitling Candy: Colts, 74, 173.

Unbridled’s Song: Filly, 112.
Uncle Mo: Filly, 97.

Union Rags: Colt, 199.

U S Ranger: Filly, 104.

Victory Gallop: Colt, 222.

War Chant: Colt, 274.

War Front: Filly, 194.

Weigelia: Fillies, 57, 94, 100.

Western Expression: Colt, 196.
Wildcat Heit: Colts, 63, 226. Filly, 89.

Yarrow Brae: Filly, 238.

Yes It’s True: Colts, 188, 204.
Yonaguska: Colt, 266.

40



Index to Barns

e e e

A&B
A&B
A&B
A&B
A&B
A&B
A&B
A&B
A&B
A&B
A&B
A&B
A&B
A&B
A&B
A&B
A&B
A&B
A&B

TEHITEWE I

o~
o
oNe!

B&C
B&C
B&C
B&C
B&C
B&C
B&C
B&C
B&C
B&C
B&C
B&C
B&C

o000

DARK HOLLOW FARM 12
DARK HOLLOW FARM 19
DARK HOLLOW FARM 85
DARK HOLLOW FARM 144
DARK HOLLOW FARM 151
DARK HOLLOW FARM 227
DARK HOLLOW FARM 228
MORGAN’S FORD FARM 84
MORGAN’S FORD FARM 155
MORGAN’S FORD FARM 250
BECKY DAVIS, INC. 9
BECKY DAVIS, INC. 20
BECKY DAVIS, INC. 45
BECKY DAVIS, INC. 49
BECKY DAVIS, INC. 51
BECKY DAVIS, INC. 60
BECKY DAVIS, INC. 80
BECKY DAVIS, INC. 88
BECKY DAVIS, INC. 103
BECKY DAVIS, INC. 105
BECKY DAVIS, INC. 111
BECKY DAVIS, INC. 115
BECKY DAVIS, INC. 174
BECKY DAVIS, INC. 195
BECKY DAVIS, INC. 206
BECKY DAVIS, INC. 210
BECKY DAVIS, INC. 232
BECKY DAVIS, INC. 241
BECKY DAVIS, INC. 247
BEATTIE HORSE TRAINING AND SALES............. 220
BEATTIE HORSE TRAINING AND SALES............. 239

C & S THOROUGHBREDS
STRAIGHT LINE EQUINE SALES. ....
STRAIGHT LINE EQUINE SALES
STRAIGHT LINE EQUINE SALES
STRAIGHT LINE EQUINE SALES. ....

STRAIGHT LINE EQUINE SALES .......cccccovviiinnins 259
CHANCELAND FARM 5
CHANCELAND FARM 8
CHANCELAND FARM 27
CHANCELAND FARM 33
CHANCELAND FARM 40
CHANCELAND FARM 62
CHANCELAND FARM 72
CHANCELAND FARM 96
CHANCELAND FARM 106
CHANCELAND FARM 109
CHANCELAND FARM 136
CHANCELAND FARM 168
CHANCELAND FARM 196
CHANCELAND FARM 211
CHANCELAND FARM 261
DREAMCATCHER 25
DREAMCATCHER 234
FRANCISCO LAINEZ 56
FRANCISCO LAINEZ 69

41

omommoooocomHm oM oMM oTmTmooomTmTmoTmoomomom oM oOoOoOO0OmTTHOTITOO0O0O00

HONOR A. P.
GREAT NOTION
CATALINA CRUISER
CANDY RIDE (ARG)
MITOLE

HONOR A. P.
GOLDEN YEARS
MAXFIELD
MIDNIGHT LUTE
NYQUIST
INDEPENDENCE HALL
GREAT NOTION
CAIRO PRINCE

CITY OF LIGHT
GREAT NOTION
FIRST MONDAYS
GOLDEN LAD
FROSTED

SILVER STATE
MCKINZIE

GREAT NOTION
CATHOLIC BOY
GREAT NOTION
STREET MAGICIAN
NYQUIST

PAYNTER
DIVINING ROD
GLOBAL CAMPAIGN
AUDIBLE

YOSHIDA (JPN)
MITOLE
MUNNINGS
KNOWN AGENDA
DIVINING ROD
LOOKIN AT LEE
SPUN TO RUN

ST PATRICK’S DAY
LONG RIVER
MITOLE

BOURBON COURAGE
IRISH WAR CRY
BLOFELD

PAYNTER

OMAHA BEACH
HARD SPUN
HONOR CODE
UNION RAGS
MADEFROMLUCKY
MAXIMUS MISCHIEF
FREE DROP BILLY
MAXIMUS MISCHIEF
CLOUD COMPUTING
KING FOR A DAY
YORKTON

KNOWN AGENDA
MODERNIST



Index to Barns

gogyg
e
jesies)

D&E
D&E
D&E
D&E
D&E
D&E
D&E
D&E
D&E
D&E
D&E
D&E
D&E
D&E
D&E
D&E
D&E
D&E
D&E
D&E
D&E
D&E
D&E
D&E
D&E
D&E
D&E
D&E
D&E
D&E
D&E

L BB OOOUOO0O0T0000000000000

MIKELLE FARM

STRONGLINE THOROUGHBREDS
STRONGLINE THOROUGHBREDS
STRONGLINE THOROUGHBREDS
STRONGLINE THOROUGHBREDS
STRONGLINE THOROUGHBREDS
STRONGLINE THOROUGHBREDS
STRONGLINE THOROUGHBREDS
STRONGLINE THOROUGHBREDS
STRONGLINE THOROUGHBREDS
STRONGLINE THOROUGHBREDS
STRONGLINE THOROUGHBREDS
STRONGLINE THOROUGHBREDS
ATLANTA HALL FARM

LLC
LLC
LLC
LILC..
LILC..
LILC..
LLC
LLC
LLC
LLC
LLC..
LLC

HARRY L. LANDRY BLOODSTOCK LLC
HARRY L. LANDRY BLOODSTOCK LLC
HARRY L. LANDRY BLOODSTOCK LLC
HARRY L. LANDRY BLOODSTOCK LLC
HARRY L. LANDRY BLOODSTOCK LLC..
HARRY L. LANDRY BLOODSTOCK LLC..
HARRY L. LANDRY BLOODSTOCK LLC..

NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION

NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION....
NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION....
NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION....

NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION
NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION
NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION

NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION....
NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION....
NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION....
NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION....

NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION
NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION
NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION

NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION....
NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION....
NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION....
NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION....

NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION
NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION
NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION

NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION....
NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION....
NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION....
NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION....

NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION
NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION
NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION

NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION....
NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION....
NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION....
NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION....

NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION
NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION

NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION....

ommooomTmomTmTmooooocooomomoooomooommomoooooooomoococoommTmoTmomoO™ToT™O

42

CLOUD COMPUTING
WEST COAST
TAPITURE
ENGAGE

FIRST MONDAYS
CONNECT
HOPPERTUNITY
HOPPERTUNITY
FIRST MONDAYS
GOLDEN LAD
IRISH WAR CRY
BAL A BALI (BRZ)
FIRST MONDAYS
CUPID
VOLATILE
CUPID

WAR DANCER
ECHO TOWN
ENGAGE
HONEST MISCHIEF
TONALIST
FRIESAN FIRE
GREAT NOTION
HARD SPUN
IMAGINING
LONG RIVER
GREAT NOTION
CUPID

PAYNTER
NYQUIST

FIRST SAMURAI
VEKOMA
ENGAGE
HONEST MISCHIEF
HOPPERTUNITY
FIRST MONDAYS
PAYNTER

UPTOWNCHARLYBROWN

GOLDEN LAD
ENGAGE

UNCLE LINO
TEMPLE CITY
ALWAYS DREAMING
MENDELSSOHN
ENGAGE

GALAWI (IRE)

IRISH WAR CRY
FIRST MONDAYS
MAXIMUM SECURITY
TOM’S D’ETAT
GALAWI (IRE)
CHARLATAN

GAME WINNER
GOOD SAMARITAN
WIN WIN WIN
ENTICED



Index to Barns

D&E
D&E
D&E
D&E
D&E
D&E
D&E
D&E
D&E

= b b b e = = = b b b e = = e b b b e o e = b b b b o = e e e b b

1&]
1&]
1&]
1&]
1&]
1&]
1&]
1&]

NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION
NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION....
NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION....
NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION....
NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION
NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION
NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION
NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION....
NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION....
BLAKE-ALBINA T°BRED SERVICES....
BLAKE-ALBINA T°BRED SERVICES...........ccccoeuuuu 208
CRANE THOROUGHBRED SERVICES..
CRANE THOROUGHBRED SERVICES..
CRANE THOROUGHBRED SERVICES..
CRANE THOROUGHBRED SERVICES
CRANE THOROUGHBRED SERVICES
CRANE THOROUGHBRED SERVICES
CRANE THOROUGHBRED SERVICES
CRANE THOROUGHBRED SERVICES..
CRANE THOROUGHBRED SERVICES..
CRANE THOROUGHBRED SERVICES.. .

CRANE THOROUGHBRED SERVICES.................. 164

CRANE THOROUGHBRED SERVICES................... 170
CRANE THOROUGHBRED SERVICES................... 254
GRACIE BLOODSTOCK 28
GRACIE BLOODSTOCK 38
GRACIE BLOODSTOCK 46
GRACIE BLOODSTOCK 64
GRACIE BLOODSTOCK 95
GRACIE BLOODSTOCK 114
GRACIE BLOODSTOCK 134
GRACIE BLOODSTOCK 142
GRACIE BLOODSTOCK 148
GRACIE BLOODSTOCK 149
GRACIE BLOODSTOCK 167
GRACIE BLOODSTOCK 169
GRACIE BLOODSTOCK 172
GRACIE BLOODSTOCK 176
WYNOAKS FARM LLC 7
WYNOAKS FARM LLC 57
WYNOAKS FARM LLC 58
WYNOAKS FARM LLC 94
WYNOAKS FARM LLC 100
WYNOAKS FARM LLC 123
WYNOAKS FARM LLC 223
WYNOAKS FARM LLC 226
WYNOAKS FARM LLC 260
WYNOAKS FARM LLC 270
BILL REIGHTLER 2
BILL REIGHTLER 14
BILL REIGHTLER 15
BILL REIGHTLER 26
BILL REIGHTLER 44
BILL REIGHTLER 50
BILL REIGHTLER 53
BILL REIGHTLER 65

43

oOmoomTmTmoTmoooomTmoTmoTmoTmooooooocococomoomooo0omTmTHTHTHTHOOOTmMOOO0O0000O00O0O0

HOPPERTUNITY
HOLY BOSS

ECHO TOWN
MIDSHIPMAN

MORE THAN READY
CAIRO PRINCE
ENTICED

BLOFELD
MIDSHIPMAN
MODERNIST
KNOWN AGENDA
WARRIOR’S REWARD
COLLECTED
EASTWOOD
WINCHILL
LEXITONIAN
MENDELSSOHN
EASTWOOD
GORMLEY

SHARP AZTECA
KING FOR A DAY
WARRIOR’S REWARD
UNIFIED
UPTOWNCHARLYBROWN
HOLY BOSS

TOM’S D’ETAT
INDEPENDENCE HALL
BEAU LIAM

MITOLE
MIDSHIPMAN
MAXIMUS MISCHIEF
HOPPERTUNITY
LOOKIN AT LUCKY
HOLY BOSS
KARAKONTIE (JPN)
CUPID

MODERNIST
INDEPENDENCE HALL
WARRIOR’S REWARD
BLOFELD
WEIGELIA
BLOFELD

BLOFELD

TOM’S D’ETAT
COMMAND POST
WEIGELIA
COMMAND POST
COMMAND POST
ROCK YOUR WORLD
ACCELERATE
DIVINING ROD
GOLDEN YEARS
CREATIVE CAUSE
MODERNIST
BLOFELD
DIVINING ROD



Index to Barns

1&J]  BILL REIGHTLER 66 BLOFELD

1&J]  BILL REIGHTLER 77 UNCLE LINO

1&J]  BILL REIGHTLER 99 DIVINING ROD
1&J]  BILL REIGHTLER 102 BOLT D’ORO

1&J]  BILL REIGHTLER 107 BY MY STANDARDS
1&]  BILL REIGHTLER 110 GREAT NOTION
1&J]  BILL REIGHTLER 129 HIGHER POWER
1&J]  BILL REIGHTLER 138 TIZ THE LAW

1&J]  BILL REIGHTLER 156 ACCELERATE

1&J]  BILL REIGHTLER 194 KNOWN AGENDA
1&]  BILL REIGHTLER 214 OMAHA BEACH
1&]  BILL REIGHTLER 245 MSHAWISH

1&J]  BILL REIGHTLER 253 THE FACTOR

1&J]  BILL REIGHTLER PEACE AND JUSTICE
1&]  MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN ENGAGE

1&]  MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN UNCLE LINO

1&]  MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN CODE OF HONOR
1&]  MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN ENTICED

1&]  MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN ECHO TOWN

1&]  MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN VEKOMA

1&]  MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN HOPPERTUNITY
1&]  MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN VINO ROSSO

1&]  MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN IRISH WAR CRY
1&]  MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN TOM’S D’ETAT

1&]  MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN GREAT NOTION
1&]  MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN.... EASTWOOD

1&]  MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN.... GOLDEN LAD

1&]  MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN....
1&]  MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN

HIT IT A BOMB
GLOBAL CAMPAIGN

ol NeoRs R No N Nols s NoN NoNO R NeRssHesles B s NONO N s NeNssles B s NN R s HesNolsslssHesHssNoNONONONONO N e s Bs s NoNO N HoNONONONO R NONO N

1&  MARSHALL W, SILVERMAN WEST COAST
1&  MARSHALL W, SILVERMAN MO TOWN
1&  MARSHALL W, SILVERMAN HOPPERTUNITY
1&  MARSHALL W, SILVERMAN... IRISH WAR CRY
1&  MARSHALL W, SILVERMAN... ENGAGE
1&  MARSHALL W, SILVERMAN... SPUN TO RUN
1&  MARSHALL W, SILVERMAN HONEST MISCHIEF
1&  MARSHALL W, SILVERMAN STREET MAGICIAN
1&  MARSHALL W, SILVERMAN BLOFELD
1&  MARSHALL W, SILVERMAN CUPID
1&  MARSHALL W, SILVERMAN HOPPERTUNITY
J DEBFERGUSON TAPWRIT
J DEBFERGUSON MAXIMUM SECURITY
J DEBFERGUSON LOOKIN AT LEE
J DEBFERGUSON MIDSHIPMAN
J DEBFERGUSON CLOUD COMPUTING
J DEBFERGUSON COLLECTED
] SHAMROCK FARM BARBADOS
] SHAMROCK FARM HIT IT A BOMB
] SHAMROCK FARM 118 C GOLDENCENTS
] SHAMROCK FARM 158 F FLAMEAWAY
J&K  SCOTT MALLORY 4 C HARD SPUN
J&K  SCOTT MALLORY 37 F INDEPENDENCE HALL
J&K  SCOTT MALLORY 43 F TACITUS
J&K  SCOTT MALLORY 54 C SLUMBER (GB)
J&K  SCOTT MALLORY 55 F MACLEAN’S MUSIC
J&K  SCOTT MALLORY 74 C SLUMBER (GB)

44



Index to Barns

J&K
J&K
J&K
J&K
J&K
J&K
J&K
J&K
J&K
J&K
J&K
J&K
J&K
J&K
J&K
J&K
J&K
J&K
J&K
J&K
J&K
J&K
J&K
J&K
J&K
J&K
J&K
J&K
J&K
J&K
J&K

K

K

K

K

K

SCOTT MALLORY

98

SCOTT MALLORY

117

SCOTT MALLORY

128

SCOTT MALLORY

177

SCOTT MALLORY

187

SCOTT MALLORY

SCOTT MALLORY

221

SCOTT MALLORY

SCOTT MALLORY

SCOTT MALLORY

SCOTT MALLORY

SCOTT MALLORY

SCOTT MALLORY

TURNING POINT BLOODSTOCK ...
TURNING POINT BLOODSTOCK ...
TURNING POINT BLOODSTOCK ...
TURNING POINT BLOODSTOCK ...
TURNING POINT BLOODSTOCK ...
TURNING POINT BLOODSTOCK ...
TURNING POINT BLOODSTOCK ...
TURNING POINT BLOODSTOCK ...
TURNING POINT BLOODSTOCK ...
TURNING POINT BLOODSTOCK ...
TURNING POINT BLOODSTOCK ...
TURNING POINT BLOODSTOCK ...
TURNING POINT BLOODSTOCK ...
TURNING POINT BLOODSTOCK ...
TURNING POINT BLOODSTOCK ...
TURNING POINT BLOODSTOCK ...
TURNING POINT BLOODSTOCK ...
TURNING POINT BLOODSTOCK ...

DREAMTIME STABLES

DREAMTIME STABLES

DREAMTIME STABLES

DREAMTIME STABLES

DREAMTIME STABLES

DREAMTIME STABLES

SUGARLAND LLC EQUINE ETIQUETTE........
SUGARLAND LLC EQUINE ETIQUETTE
SUGARLAND LLC EQUINE ETIQUETTE
SUGARLAND LLC EQUINE ETIQUETTE

45

oOmoOommmooo0omTmTmoOmTmooOooo0moom T omoomoTmomTm oM OoOTmMTOoOOO0

AUDIBLE

BEAU LIAM
GLOBAL CAMPAIGN
MCKINZIE
RUNHAPPY

ROCK YOUR WORLD
ROCK YOUR WORLD
GIFT BOX

CENTRAL BANKER
SLUMBER (GB)

TIZ THE LAW

THE FACTOR
VIOLENCE

KING FOR A DAY
MODERNIST
HONEST MISCHIEF
MODERNIST
UNCLE LINO
HONEST MISCHIEF
ARMY MULE

KING FOR A DAY
CODE OF HONOR
MODERNIST

VINO ROSSO
LEXITONIAN
MODERNIST
REDESDALE

MOR SPIRIT

WAR DANCER
GOOD SAMARITAN
TACITUS

ROCK YOUR WORLD
VEKOMA

HIGHER POWER
FRIESAN FIRE
BLOFELD
FLAMEAWAY
DIVINING ROD
IMPROBABLE

IRISH WAR CRY
BLOFELD

GREAT NOTION
PAYNTER

PROMISES FULFILLED
ALWAYS DREAMING



Index to State or Country Bred

Indiana

Kentucky

Maryland

New Jersey

New York

Pennsylvania

Texas

Virginia

West Virginia

134

55
108
169
202

15
24
37
51
71
81
102
115
130
144
163
179
190
204
215
227
238
261

63

13
59
97
150
187
248

66
112
145
219
260

264

155

26

6
56
113
170
224

18
27
40
52
72
83
103
116
133
147
165
181
191
206
216
228
239
262

203

25
68
104
153
196
249

16
70
123
164
222
265

28
193

44

11
69
121
172
234

19
29
41
53
73
85
105
118
136
157
167
182
194
208
217
231
243
263

31

74
117
154
213
252

17
75
128
173
223
269

64
241

98

46

14
87
135
176
242

20
33
45
60
76
88
109
120
137
158
168
184
195
209
218
232
256
268

39
82
119
166
229
266

42
86
131
180
226
270

84
247

107

30
93
151
185
244

21
34
48
61
77
96
110
125
140
159
174
186
197
210
220
233
257
272

43
89
122
171
230
267

57
90
138
205
251
271

127
250

156

38
95
152
192

10
22
35
49
62
78
99
111
126
141
160
177
188
198
211
221
235
258
274

47
91
132
175
237

58
94
139
207
254
273

148

245

46
101
161
199

12
23
36
50
67
80
100
114
129
142
162
178
189
200
214
225
236
259

54
92
146
183
240

65
106
143
212
255

149

253



